
Small Forest Landowner Office Program Contacts 
 
Small Forest Landowner Office Manager 

Tami Miketa: 360-902-1415; tamara.miketa@dnr.wa.gov   

 

Family Forest Fish Passage Program (FFFPP) 
Laurie Cox: 360-902-1404;  laurie.cox@dnr.wa.gov 

 

Forestry Riparian Easement Program (FREP) 
Dan Pomerenk: 360-902-1427; dan.pomerenk@dnr.wa.gov  
Matt Provencher: 360-902-1494; matthew.provencher@dnr.wa.gov  

 

Forest Stewardship and Cost Share Manager 
Steve Gibbs: 360-902-1706; steve.gibbs@dnr.wa.gov  

 

Landowner Assistance Foresters 
Southwest Washington - Julie Sackett: 360 -902-2903 (office); 
360-742-8506 (cell); julie.sackett@dnr.wa.gov 

Northwest Washington - Boyd Norton: 360-854-2816; boyd.norton@dnr.wa.gov  

Northeast Washington - Steve Harris: 509-685-2712; steven.harris@dnr.wa.gov  

Southeast Washington - Chuck Wytko: 509-925-0963; charles.wytko@dnr.wa.gov 

 

Landowner Assistance Wildlife Biologist 
Ken Bevis: 360-489-4802; ken.bevis@dnr.wa.gov  

 

Rivers and Habitat Open Space Program (RHOSP) 
Dan Pomerenk: 360-902-1427; dan.pomerenk@dnr.wa.gov 

 

Grant Writer/Outreach Specialist 
Carol Cloen: 360-902-1849; carol.cloen@dnr.wa.gov   
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